10-19-2001

FORM PTO-1596

101979261

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92	01013201	Patent and Trademark Office		
Docket No.: 57454-244	PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereto:		
1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and address of rece	viving party:		
Takaharu TSUJI	Name: MITSUBISHI	DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
10/0//0	Address: 2-3, Marunouch	i 2-Chome		
Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes	Chiyoda-Ku	9		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Tokyo 100-8310), JAPAN		
Assignment		.s. 166.		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name	. 75 20 60		
Other		100		
Execution Date: September 13, 2001		Ü		
	Additional name & address	attached? Yes		
4. Application number or patent number:				
If the document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application	cation is: September 13, 2001		
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.			
· ~ Q/Q11/9				
() 7/ 7 //6/ _{Add}	fional numbers attached? Yes			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ons and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of applicati	ons and patents involved:		
	7 T 16 (27 CFF 2 44)			
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
th.	Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:			
	500417			
City: Washington State: DC Zip:	20005			
DO NOT HIS THE ON LOD				
	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing information is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.				
	9 - 2 1-			
Gene Z. Rubinson, No. 33,351	Sine z. Kutrusn	October 9, 2001		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages compri	sing cover sheet:		
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
,				

10/18/2001 GTON11 00000161 500417 09971697

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

ASSIGNMENT

is hereby acknowledged, the undersi		(7)	
(1) Takaharu TSUJI (2)	(5)	(7)	-
(3)	(6)	(8) (9)	
who have made a certain new and u			-
	-	_	
Mitsubishi Denki Kab	oushiki Kaisha of	TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN	
Z=3. Martinodeni z=en	iome, chryoda-ku,	TORIO 100-8310 JAPAN	
its successors and assigns (hereinafte as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the in	er designated "ASSIGNEE") (the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amer	ica
SEMICONDUCTOR MEMO	RY DEVICE WITH A	REDUNDANCY STRUCTURE	
(a) for which an application for Un Serial No.		s filed on, and identified by United Sta	 tes
(b) for which an application for Un	ited States Letters Patent was	s executed on September 13, 2001	
continuations, or continuations-in-pa Industrial Property to the said ASS undersigned agree that the attorneys AND the undersigned hereb and obtaining original, divisional, re successors, assigns and legal representatives deemed estand legal representatives, deemed estand legal representatives, deemed estand legal representatives.	art thereof, and the right to all IGNEE, for its interest as A of record in said application y agree to transfer a like interest issued or extended Letters Patatives, and without further rested to the said invention; and to sential to ASSIGNEE's full process.	any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewal benefits under the International Convention for the Protection ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE: The stand to render all necessary assistance in making application of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, muneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for pate to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.	the for its
SIGNED on the dates indicated asid INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED	
1) Jakaham Jsuj Name: Takaharu TSUJI		September 13, 2001	_
2) Name:			
3) Name:			
4) Name:			
5) Name:			
6) Name:			
7) Name:			
Name:			
8) Name: 9) Name:			

REEL: 012253 FRAME: 0012